LO303\*

Lotteries Commission Act 1990

## Lotteries Commission (Oz Lotto) Amendment Rules 2006

Made by the Lotteries Commission under section 28(1) of the Act.

## 1. Citation

These rules are the *Lotteries Commission (Oz Lotto) Amendment Rules 2006*.

## 2. The rules amended

The amendments in these rules are to the *Lotteries Commission* (Oz Lotto) Rules 1995\*.

[\* Reprinted as at 17 May 2002. For amendments to 18 September 2006 see Western Australian Legislation Information Tables for 2005, Table 4, p. 242.]

## 3. Rule 16 amended

Rule 16(2) is amended as follows:

- (a) by deleting "contribution under subrule (1) will" and inserting instead —
  - " total contribution under subrule (1) is to ";

in paragraph (a) by deleting "56.5%" and inserting

(b)

instead —

" not less than 55°	% ";	
(c) in paragraph (b) by deleting "remaining 3.5% of the Commission's subscriptions" and inserting instead —		
" balance of the co	ontribution	".
ule 3 amended		
	he column h	eaded "Winning
by deleting "Seven and One Supplementaries" and inserting instead —		
"Seven and One Supplem	nentary ";	
by deleting "Six and Two Supplementary" and inserting instead —		
" Six and Two Supplement	ntaries ";	
(c) by deleting "Six and One" and inserting instead —		
Six and One Supplemen	itary ".	
ule 4 amended		
ile 4 is amended by o	deleting	
Prize Pool % Subscriptions		56.5%
		3.5%
serting instead —		
		no less than 55.0% balance of prize fund after prize pool (up to 5.0%)
eal of the )		
s affixed on the )		L.S.
ember 2006, )		
the presence of — )		
	CLYE	DE BEVAN, Chairperson.
	R	OGER LEWIS, Member.
		ANNE CONTI, Member.
	in paragraph (b) by Commission's subs "balance of the co ule 3 amended ale 3 is amended in thers" as follows: by deleting "Seven inserting instead — "Seven and One Supplement by deleting "Six and instead — "Six and Two Supplement by deleting "Six and "Six and One Supplement ule 4 amended ale 4 is amended by co Pool % Subscriptions Reserve Fund % criptions (maximum)  serting instead —  a pool — % of Subscription reserve fund — % of Subscription reserve fund — % of Subscription reserve fund — % of Subscription	in paragraph (b) by deleting "re Commission's subscriptions" at "balance of the contribution alle 3 amended alle 3 is amended in the column hers" as follows:  by deleting "Seven and One Surinserting instead —  "Seven and One Supplementary ";  by deleting "Six and Two Supplinstead —  "Six and Two Supplementaries ";  by deleting "Six and One" and it is six and One Supplementary ".  ule 4 amended alle 4 is amended by deleting  Pool % Subscriptions Reserve Fund %  criptions (maximum)  serting instead —  spool — % of Subscriptions reserve fund — % of Subscriptions  eal of the )  sember 2006, )  the presence of — )